Illinois law.

Section 611.907  Special Notice of the Availability of Unregulated Contaminant Monitoring Results 

a)	When to Give Special Notice.  The owner or operator of a CWS supplier or an NTNCWS supplier required to monitor for unregulated contaminants by USEPA under 40 CFR 141.40 must notify persons served by the supplier of the availability of the results of such sampling no later than 12 months after the monitoring results are known. 

b)	The Form and Manner of a Special Notice.  The form and manner of the public notice must follow the requirements for a Tier 3 public notice prescribed in Sections 611.904(c), (d)(1), and (d)(3).  The notice must also identify a person and provide the telephone number to contact for information on the monitoring results. 

BOARD NOTE:  Derived from 40 CFR 141.207. 
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